rporate Debtor), U/s 10 of

the Code, R/w Section 33 of the Code, by inter-alia seeking to

initiate CIRP/Liquidation in
 respect of M/s. GNB Techno

logies

(India) Private Limited, on th
e ground that the Company

has

become insolvent with a debt o
f Rs.49,97,96,558/- (Rupees

Forty Nine Crores Ninety Seven Lakhs 
Ninety Six Thousand

Five Hundred and Fifty Eight only) with m
ere current assets are

to the extent of INR 65,000/

Brief facts of the case, as mentioned in the Petition, which are

relevant to the issue in question, are as follows:

(1)

(2)

M/s. GNB Technologies (India) Private Limited (herein